Morris R. Antweil - "XL'" No. 1, Eddy County, New Mexico

Following is a summary of slope tests taken with the best instruments available on the
above captioned well. These tests indicate inclination from vertical.

Angle Accumulative

Depth (feet) Inclination (degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
210 1/2 1.83 1.83
373 1/4 .72 2.55
875 1 8.79 11.34
1185 4-1/4° 22.97 34.31
1340 5-1/4 14.18 48, 49
1365 5 2.18 50.67
1379 4-3/4 1.17 51.84
1409 4 2.09 53.93
1440 4-1/4 2.30 56.23
1471 3-3/4 2.02 58.25
1502 3-1/2 1.89 60.14
1532 3-1/2 1.83 61.97
1574 3-1/2 2.56 64.53
1604 3 1.57 66.10
1656 3-1/4 2.95 69.05
1718 3 3.24 72.29
1811 3 4.76 77.05
1904 2-3/4 4.46 81.51
2099 2-3/4 9.36 ’ 90.87
2224 2-3/4 6.00 96.87
2307 3-1/4 4.71 101.58
2400 3 4.86 106.44
2502 3 5.33 111.77
2595 2-1/2 4.05 115.82
2750 1-3/4 4.73 120.55
2937 1-1/2 4.90 125.45
3150 3/4 2.79 128.24
3430 3/4 3.67 131.91
3675 3/4 3.21 135.12
3847 3/4 2.25 137.37
4341 1 8.65 146.02
4850 1/4 2.24 148.26
5386 1/2 4.66 152.92
5883 1-1/4 10.83 163.75
6377 1-1/4 10.77 174.52
6860 1-1/2 12.65 187.17
7110 1 4.38 191.55
7228 3/4 1.55 193.10
7728 2 17.45 210.55
7948 1-3/4 6.71 217.26
8260 1-1/2 8.17 225.43
8662 1 7.04 232.47
9100 1- 7.67 240.14
9619 3/4 6.80 246.94
- 10054 1 7.61 254.55
10680 3/4 8.20 262.75
11015 1-1/4 7.30 270.05
11288 1 4.78 274.83

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
T.C. CARLTON, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument.
Given under my hand and seal of office this the 2nd day of Augyst, 1976.

Notary Public in and for Ector Countv.



